



BID TABULATION
 2020 Stormwater Maintenance Projects
 DATE BID: Tues., September 22, 2020 at 2:00PM, read at 3:00PM

1	2	3	4
Richards Constr. Co. Inc.	Pyramid Exc. & Constr.	Infrastructure Solutions	She Digs It, LLC

Project Area 1 - 85th Street Storm Sewer Improvements		Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2.	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,144.00	\$5,144.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3.	Storm Pipe (30" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	160	LF	\$156.25	\$25,000.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$105.00	\$16,800.00	\$124.00	\$19,840.00
4.	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	50	LF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
5.	Sanitary Pipe (8" DIP) (Class 50)	20	LF	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$134.00	\$2,680.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
6.	6 Pipe Collar (Concrete)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7.	Junction Box (5'x4')	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8.	Inlet (Curb) (6'x3') (Setback)	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9.	Inlet (Curb) (4'x3') (Setback)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10.	Curb & Gutter (CG-2) (Rem. & Repl.)	8	LF	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$44.00	\$352.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
11.	Type 1 Street Repair	41	SY	\$85.36	\$3,499.76	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00
12.	Sidewalk (4") (Remove & Replace)	88	SF	\$28.40	\$2,499.20	\$6.50	\$572.00	\$14.00	\$1,232.00	\$8.00	\$704.00
13.	Fence (42") (Chain Link)	128	LF	\$19.53	\$2,499.84	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$21.00	\$2,688.00	\$36.00	\$4,608.00
14.	Fence (72") (Wood)	12	LF	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$36.00	\$432.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
15.	Sodding	536	SY	\$4.66	\$2,497.76	\$8.50	\$4,556.00	\$6.00	\$3,216.00	\$7.00	\$3,752.00
16.	Grading	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,453.00	\$6,453.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$363.00	\$363.00
18.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
19.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
Project Area 1, Subtotal =					\$63,746.56		\$65,107.00		\$65,183.00		\$75,107.00

Project Area 2 - 81st Terr & Spring Valley Rd Storm Imp.		Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount
20.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21.	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,211.00	\$2,211.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22.	Storm Pipe (36" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	241	LF	\$99.58	\$23,998.78	\$70.00	\$16,870.00	\$112.00	\$26,992.00	\$123.00	\$29,643.00
23.	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	66	LF	\$102.27	\$6,749.82	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$78.00	\$5,148.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00
24.	End Section (36" RCP)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25.	Pipe Connection (Inlet)	3	EA	\$833.33	\$2,499.99	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
26.	Inlet Lid (Area) (4'x4') (with Apron)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27.	Fence (42") (Chain Link)	162	LF	\$18.50	\$2,997.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	\$21.00	\$3,402.00	\$36.00	\$5,832.00
28.	Rip Rap (24")	52.5	SY	\$47.61	\$2,499.53	\$35.00	\$1,837.50	\$88.00	\$4,620.00	\$90.00	\$4,725.00
29.	Sodding	1555	SY	\$1.28	\$1,990.40	\$8.50	\$13,217.50	\$6.00	\$9,330.00	\$7.00	\$10,885.00
30.	Grading	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,931.00	\$4,931.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
31.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
32.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
33.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
34.	Force Account	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Project Area 2, Subtotal =					\$70,735.52		\$80,197.00		\$89,997.00		\$97,950.00

TOTAL =	\$134,482.08	TOTAL =	\$145,304.00	TOTAL =	\$155,180.00	TOTAL =	\$173,057.00
----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------



BID TABULATION
 2020 Stormwater Maintenance Projects
 DATE BID: Tues., September 22, 2020 at 2:00PM, read at 3:00PM

		5		6		7		8			
		J. Richardson Constr.		J.M. Fahey Constr. Co.		Linaweaver Constr., Inc.		Blue Nile Contractors			
Project Area 1 - 85th Street Storm Sewer Improvements		Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,823.91	\$3,823.91
2.	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	1	LS	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,641.93	\$3,641.93
3.	Storm Pipe (30" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	160	LF	\$135.90	\$21,744.00	\$155.00	\$24,800.00	\$165.00	\$26,400.00	\$193.34	\$30,934.40
4.	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	50	LF	\$115.15	\$5,757.50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00
5.	Sanitary Pipe (8" DIP) (Class 50)	20	LF	\$124.95	\$2,499.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$108.37	\$2,167.40
6.	6 Pipe Collar (Concrete)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,756.82	\$2,756.82
7.	Junction Box (5'x4')	1	EA	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,309.82	\$8,309.82
8.	Inlet (Curb) (6'x3') (Setback)	1	EA	\$4,985.00	\$4,985.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,636.44	\$8,636.44
9.	Inlet (Curb) (4'x3') (Setback)	1	EA	\$4,630.00	\$4,630.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,337.34	\$8,337.34
10.	Curb & Gutter (CG-2) (Rem. & Repl.)	8	LF	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$76.00	\$608.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$49.05	\$392.40
11.	Type 1 Street Repair	41	SY	\$114.75	\$4,704.75	\$108.00	\$4,428.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$84.95	\$3,482.95
12.	Sidewalk (4") (Remove & Replace)	88	SF	\$6.75	\$594.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$9.57	\$842.16
13.	Fence (42") (Chain Link)	128	LF	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$20.50	\$2,624.00	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$19.14	\$2,449.92
14.	Fence (72") (Wood)	12	LF	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$84.00	\$1,008.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$71.79	\$861.48
15.	Sodding	536	SY	\$7.05	\$3,778.80	\$6.15	\$3,296.40	\$7.00	\$3,752.00	\$7.30	\$3,912.80
16.	Grading	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,033.93	\$2,033.93
17.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,854.47	\$1,854.47
18.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$999.02	\$999.02
19.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,435.72	\$1,435.72
Project Area 1, Subtotal =				\$80,447.05		\$77,434.40		\$91,172.00		\$94,622.91	

Project Area 2 - 81st Terr & Spring Valley Rd Storm Imp.		Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount
20.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,259.63	\$5,259.63
21.	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	1	LS	\$6,265.00	\$6,265.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,106.80	\$7,106.80
22.	Storm Pipe (36" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	241	LF	\$135.50	\$32,655.50	\$172.00	\$41,452.00	\$130.00	\$31,330.00	\$130.00	\$31,330.00
23.	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	66	LF	\$102.50	\$6,765.00	\$120.00	\$7,920.00	\$115.00	\$7,590.00	\$91.60	\$6,045.60
24.	End Section (36" RCP)	1	EA	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,388.08	\$2,388.08
25.	Pipe Connection (Inlet)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,159.56	\$6,478.68
26.	Inlet Lid (Area) (4'x4') (with Apron)	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,545.03	\$3,545.03
27.	Fence (42") (Chain Link)	162	LF	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	\$20.50	\$3,321.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$19.14	\$3,100.68
28.	Rip Rap (24")	52.5	SY	\$75.00	\$3,937.50	\$140.00	\$7,350.00	\$80.00	\$4,200.00	\$158.96	\$8,345.40
29.	Sodding	1555	SY	\$7.05	\$10,962.75	\$6.15	\$9,563.25	\$7.00	\$10,885.00	\$7.30	\$11,351.50
30.	Grading	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,067.87	\$4,067.87
31.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$777.68	\$777.68
32.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,298.12	\$1,298.12
33.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,375.89	\$1,375.89
34.	Force Account	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Project Area 2, Subtotal =				\$103,655.75		\$113,556.25		\$104,365.00		\$112,470.96	

TOTAL =	\$184,102.80	TOTAL =	\$190,990.65	TOTAL =	\$195,537.00	TOTAL =	\$207,093.87
----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------



BID TABULATION
 2020 Stormwater Maintenance Projects
 DATE BID: Tues., September 22, 2020 at 2:00PM, read at 3:00PM

		9		10		11		12			
		Tasco LLC		Wiedemann, Inc.		Gunter Construction Co.		Orr Wyatt Streetscapes			
Project Area 1 - 85th Street Storm Sewer Improvements		Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,050.00	\$12,050.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2.	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00
3.	Storm Pipe (30" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	160	LF	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00	\$215.00	\$34,400.00	\$202.00	\$32,320.00
4.	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	50	LF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$410.00	\$20,500.00
5.	Sanitary Pipe (8" DIP) (Class 50)	20	LF	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00	\$157.00	\$3,140.00
6.	6 Pipe Collar (Concrete)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
7.	Junction Box (5'x4')	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,710.00	\$5,710.00	\$5,840.00	\$5,840.00
8.	Inlet (Curb) (6'x3') (Setback)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,080.00	\$8,080.00	\$7,635.00	\$7,635.00
9.	Inlet (Curb) (4'x3') (Setback)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,680.00	\$4,490.00	\$4,490.00
10.	Curb & Gutter (CG-2) (Rem. & Repl.)	8	LF	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$52.00	\$416.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$56.00	\$448.00
11.	Type 1 Street Repair	41	SY	\$195.00	\$7,995.00	\$134.00	\$5,494.00	\$220.00	\$9,020.00	\$235.00	\$9,635.00
12.	Sidewalk (4") (Remove & Replace)	88	SF	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$12.00	\$1,056.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.00	\$968.00
13.	Fence (42") (Chain Link)	128	LF	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$38.00	\$4,864.00	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$56.00	\$7,168.00
14.	Fence (72") (Wood)	12	LF	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$52.00	\$624.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$157.00	\$1,884.00
15.	Sodding	536	SY	\$14.00	\$7,504.00	\$11.00	\$5,896.00	\$7.00	\$3,752.00	\$13.50	\$7,236.00
16.	Grading	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
17.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00
18.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
19.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
Project Area 1, Subtotal =					\$88,959.00	\$96,900.00	\$127,577.00	\$121,834.00			

Project Area 2 - 81st Terr & Spring Valley Rd Storm Imp.		Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount
20.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.00	\$8,980.00	\$8,980.00
21.	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00
22.	Storm Pipe (36" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	241	LF	\$105.00	\$25,305.00	\$150.00	\$36,150.00	\$135.00	\$32,535.00	\$171.00	\$41,211.00
23.	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	66	LF	\$80.00	\$5,280.00	\$116.00	\$7,656.00	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$202.00	\$13,332.00
24.	End Section (36" RCP)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00
25.	Pipe Connection (Inlet)	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00
26.	Inlet Lid (Area) (4'x4') (with Apron)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
27.	Fence (42") (Chain Link)	162	LF	\$50.00	\$8,100.00	\$38.00	\$6,156.00	\$44.00	\$7,128.00	\$56.00	\$9,072.00
28.	Rip Rap (24")	52.5	SY	\$80.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$6,562.50	\$70.00	\$3,675.00	\$48.00	\$2,520.00
29.	Sodding	1555	SY	\$14.00	\$21,770.00	\$11.00	\$17,105.00	\$7.00	\$10,885.00	\$13.50	\$20,992.50
30.	Grading	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
31.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00
32.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
33.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
34.	Force Account	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Project Area 2, Subtotal =					\$125,655.00	\$120,429.50	\$115,078.00	\$141,727.50			

TOTAL =	\$214,614.00	TOTAL =	\$217,329.50	TOTAL =	\$242,655.00	TOTAL =	\$263,561.50
----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------



Radmacher Bros. Exc.	Engineer's Estimate
----------------------	---------------------

Project Area 1 - 85th Street Storm Sewer Improvements		Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
2.	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
3.	Storm Pipe (30" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	160	LF	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$192.00	\$30,720.00
4.	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	50	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$168.00	\$8,400.00
5.	Sanitary Pipe (8" DIP) (Class 50)	20	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
6.	6 Pipe Collar (Concrete)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7.	Junction Box (5'x4')	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
8.	Inlet (Curb) (6'x3') (Setback)	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9.	Inlet (Curb) (4'x3') (Setback)	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
10.	Curb & Gutter (CG-2) (Rem. & Repl.)	8	LF	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$336.00
11.	Type 1 Street Repair	41	SY	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$90.00	\$3,690.00
12.	Sidewalk (4") (Remove & Replace)	88	SF	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$9.60	\$844.80
13.	Fence (42") (Chain Link)	128	LF	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$54.00	\$6,912.00
14.	Fence (72") (Wood)	12	LF	\$112.00	\$1,344.00	\$78.00	\$936.00
15.	Sodding	536	SY	\$10.00	\$5,360.00	\$10.80	\$5,788.80
16.	Grading	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
17.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,560.00	\$3,560.00
19.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Project Area 1, Subtotal =					\$129,384.00		\$98,487.60

Project Area 2 - 81st Terr & Spring Valley Rd Storm Imp.		Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount
20.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00
21.	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
22.	Storm Pipe (36" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	241	LF	\$130.00	\$31,330.00	\$192.00	\$46,272.00
23.	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	66	LF	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$168.00	\$11,088.00
24.	End Section (36" RCP)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25.	Pipe Connection (Inlet)	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
26.	Inlet Lid (Area) (4'x4') (with Apron)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
27.	Fence (42") (Chain Link)	162	LF	\$40.00	\$6,480.00	\$54.00	\$8,748.00
28.	Rip Rap (24")	52.5	SY	\$78.00	\$4,095.00	\$90.00	\$4,725.00
29.	Sodding	1555	SY	\$10.00	\$15,550.00	\$10.80	\$16,794.00
30.	Grading	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
32.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
33.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34.	Force Account	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Project Area 2, Subtotal =					\$156,055.00		\$135,647.00

TOTAL =	\$285,439.00	TOTAL =	\$234,134.60
----------------	---------------------	----------------	---------------------